

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation, Swasthaya Bhawan, C-Scheme, Jaipur

Phone No: 0141-2228065,
CIN: U24232RJ2011SGC035067

E_mail : edprmsc@gmail.com
Website: WWW.rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

F.02(35)/RMSCL/ED(P)/EMPANELMENT/DTL(S&S)/NIT-04/2017/ 233

Dated: 16/06/2017

Corrigendum-I

Subject: - Amendment to Bid for the Empanelment of Analytical Testing Laboratories for the test and Analysis of Surgical & for the year 2017-18 to 2018-19

Ref: - F.02(35)/RMSCL/ED(P)/EMPANELMENT/DTL(S&S)/NIT-04/2017/218 Dated: 02.06.2017

1. For Item Code S-102 Balloon Capacity should be read as **30±1 ml** instead of 3-5 ml.
2. Annexure of Testing Parameters (Tender Page No 56 to 80) should be read **Annexure VIII** instead of Annexure VII

Rest terms and conditions will remain the same.


E.D. (Proc.)